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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТИХАНОВ Никита МБОУ ДО  4  1  V V4  3  V 0.500 -2 22 5
КАЗМИН Михаил ЦФКИС Н  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 30 1
КИРМЕНЁВ Никита СШОР №  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 28 2
ЩУКИН Петр МБОУ ДО  2  1  1  4  1  V 0.167 -13 14 6
ИПАТОВ Максим МБУ СШ  3  3  3  V  V  V 0.500 1 24 3
ГУЖИЕВ Егор МБУ СШ  V  2  2  V  2  V 0.500 1 21 4
ПОЛИКАРПОВ Александр СШОР В  4  2  2  2  3  1 0.000 -16 14 7

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ФИЛАТОВ Даниил МБУ СШ  V  1  4  V  V  V 0.667 7 25 3
ПОСТНИКОВ Даниил МБОУ ДО  1  0  3  3  V  2 0.167 -15 14 6
ГУРОВ Кирилл СШОР № V2 V  3  V  V  V 0.833 15 25 2
УШАТОВ Павел МБУ СШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 30 1
ЗАХАРОВ Артем МБОУ ДО  4  V  2  3  V  2 0.333 -6 21 5
ЯШИН Павел ФФЛО  4  4  1  1  4  4 0.000 -12 18 7
ТАШЕВ Данила СШОР К  2  V  1  4  V  V 0.500 -1 22 4

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЧЕРНЯНИН Виктор МБУ СШ  3  V  V  0  0 0.400 -7 13 4
ВИНОГРАДОВ Алексей МБУ СШ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
ЕРОХОВ Николай СШОР В  2  0  V  4  3 0.200 -8 14 5
ТИМОФЕЕВ Даниил ЦФКИС Н  3  0  2  4  4 0.000 -12 13 6
ШАРМА Девен СШОР №  V  3  V  V  3 0.600 3 21 3
ЧЕРНОДЕД Артем МБОУ ДО  V  2  V  V  V 0.800 7 22 2

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛЫСКОВ Иван МБУ СШ  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 8 21 3
ВИНОГРАДОВ Андрей МБУ СШ  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 15 22 1
ПОЛЯКОВ Алексей СШОР В  1  0  1  3  V 0.200 -14 10 5
ВОЛКОВ Кирилл СКА  2  1  V  0  V 0.400 -5 13 4
ХРИСТОВ Андрей СШОР №  3  V  V  V  V 0.800 12 23 2
ПОЛЕВИКОВ Константин МБОУ ДО  2  0  4  2  1 0.000 -16 9 6

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛОГИНОВ Лев МБОУ ДО  V  4  4  0  V  V 0.500 0 23 3
БЕБЧУК Андрей СШОР №  4  0  3  4  V  V 0.333 -6 21 6
БОРИСОВ Игорь СШОР №  V  V  V  3  V  3 0.667 9 26 2
ПОВАРНЕВ Кирилл МБОУ ДО  V  V  2  2  4  4 0.333 -5 22 5
ДМИТРИЕВ Василий СШОР №  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
КОМРАКОВ Илья МБУ СШ  2  4  1  V  0  4 0.167 -13 16 7
КЛИМОВ Антон ФФЛО  2  3  V  V  2  V 0.500 -4 22 4
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОВЕШНИКОВ Глеб МБУ СШ  4  1  1  1  3 0.000 -15 10 6
УТКИН Никита МБУ СШ  V  2  3  3  V 0.400 -2 18 4
ПРОСВИРНИН Дмитрий СШОР №  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 10 24 1
ЧУПРОВ Алексей СШОР К  V  V  3  V  4 0.600 6 22 3
РУМЯНЦЕВ Владислав СШОР В  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 9 22 2
ВОЛКОВ Иван МБОУ ДО  V  1  3  V  0 0.400 -8 14 5

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БАЛАБАНОВ Сергей МБОУ ДО  V  V  3  V  2  V 0.667 6 25 3
КУРОЧКИН Глеб МБУ СШ  4  V  3  V  0  2 0.333 -7 19 5
ЛОБОВ Алексей ФФЛО  0  3  1  3  3  2 0.000 -18 12 7
СЕМЕНОВ Артем МБОУ ДО  V  V  V  V  1  3 0.667 4 24 4
БОРОДУЛИН Александр МБУ СШ  1  3  V  3  0  0 0.167 -16 12 6
МИХАЙЛОВ Илья СШОР №  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
РАУДИК Сергей КШВСМ  4  V  V  V  V  3 0.667 10 27 2

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

УЛЬЯНОВ Данила МБУ СШ  3  2  4  3  V 0.200 -4 17 5
БАРБИНЯГРА Алексей МБУ СШ  V  4  3  V  V 0.600 8 22 3
МИТНИКОВ Роман КШВСМ,  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 10 23 1
КУЗЬМИНОВ Егор СШОР №  V  V  3  2  V 0.600 0 20 4
КИМ Анатолий СШОР С  V  1 V4  V  V 0.800 7 20 2
ПЕТУХОВ Артем МБОУ ДО  1  0  0  3  0 0.000 -21 4 6
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 МИХАЙЛОВ Иль СПБ 1.000 21 30 квалифицирован
2 ДМИТРИЕВ Васи СПБ 1.000 19 30 квалифицирован
3 ВИНОГРАДОВ А ЛЕН 1.000 17 25 квалифицирован
4 КАЗМИН Михаил СПБ 1.000 15 30 квалифицирован
5 УШАТОВ Павел ЛЕН 1.000 12 30 квалифицирован
6 ГУРОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.833 15 25 квалифицирован
7 КИРМЕНЁВ Ник СПБ 0.833 14 28 квалифицирован
8 ВИНОГРАДОВ А ЛЕН 0.800 15 22 квалифицирован
9 ХРИСТОВ Андре СПБ 0.800 12 23 квалифицирован

10 ПРОСВИРНИН Д СПБ 0.800 10 24 квалифицирован
11 МИТНИКОВ Ром СПБ 0.800 10 23 квалифицирован
12 РУМЯНЦЕВ Вла СПБ 0.800 9 22 квалифицирован
13 ЛЫСКОВ Иван ЛЕН 0.800 8 21 квалифицирован
14 ЧЕРНОДЕД Арте ПСК 0.800 7 22 квалифицирован
15 КИМ Анатолий КРЯ 0.800 7 20 квалифицирован
16 РАУДИК Сергей СПБ 0.667 10 27 квалифицирован
17 БОРИСОВ Игорь СПБ 0.667 9 26 квалифицирован
18 ФИЛАТОВ Дании ЛЕН 0.667 7 25 квалифицирован
19 БАЛАБАНОВ Се ПСК 0.667 6 25 квалифицирован
20 СЕМЕНОВ Артем ПСК 0.667 4 24 квалифицирован
21 БАРБИНЯГРА Ал ЛЕН 0.600 8 22 квалифицирован
22 ЧУПРОВ Алексей СПБ 0.600 6 22 квалифицирован
23 ШАРМА Девен СПБ 0.600 3 21 квалифицирован
24 КУЗЬМИНОВ Ег СПБ 0.600 0 20 квалифицирован
25 ИПАТОВ Максим ЛЕН 0.500 1 24 квалифицирован
26 ГУЖИЕВ Егор ЛЕН 0.500 1 21 квалифицирован
27 ЛОГИНОВ Лев ПСК 0.500 0 23 квалифицирован
28 ТАШЕВ Данила СПБ 0.500 -1 22 квалифицирован
29 ТИХАНОВ Никит ПСК 0.500 -2 22 квалифицирован
30 КЛИМОВ Антон ЛЕН 0.500 -4 22 квалифицирован
31 УТКИН Никита ЛЕН 0.400 -2 18 квалифицирован
32 ВОЛКОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.400 -5 13 квалифицирован
33 ЧЕРНЯНИН Викт ЛЕН 0.400 -7 13 квалифицирован
34 ВОЛКОВ Иван ПСК 0.400 -8 14 квалифицирован
35 ПОВАРНЕВ Кири ПСК 0.333 -5 22 квалифицирован
36 БЕБЧУК Андрей СПБ 0.333 -6 21 квалифицирован
36 ЗАХАРОВ Артем ПСК 0.333 -6 21 квалифицирован
38 КУРОЧКИН Глеб ЛЕН 0.333 -7 19 квалифицирован
39 УЛЬЯНОВ Данил ЛЕН 0.200 -4 17 выбывший
40 ЕРОХОВ Никола СПБ 0.200 -8 14 выбывший
41 ПОЛЯКОВ Алекс СПБ 0.200 -14 10 выбывший
42 КОМРАКОВ Иль ЛЕН 0.167 -13 16 выбывший
43 ЩУКИН Петр ПСК 0.167 -13 14 выбывший
44 ПОСТНИКОВ Да ПСК 0.167 -15 14 выбывший
45 БОРОДУЛИН Ал ЛЕН 0.167 -16 12 выбывший
46 ЯШИН Павел ЛЕН 0.000 -12 18 выбывший
47 ТИМОФЕЕВ Дан СПБ 0.000 -12 13 выбывший
48 КОВЕШНИКОВ ЛЕН 0.000 -15 10 выбывший
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49 ПОЛИКАРПОВ А СПБ 0.000 -16 14 выбывший
50 ПОЛЕВИКОВ Ко ПСК 0.000 -16 9 выбывший
51 ЛОБОВ Алексей ЛЕН 0.000 -18 12 выбывший
52 ПЕТУХОВ Артем ПСК 0.000 -21 4 выбывший
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